03-29-2006

901 566 6673

P. 03

	U,S. DEPARTMENT OF  Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Bitner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Watson Laboratories, Inc.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes: No	CENTRAL FAX CENTER		
3. Nature of conveyance:	MAR 2 1 2006		
× <sub>Assignment</sub> Merger	Street Address: 577 Chipeta Way		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Salt Lake City, Utah 84108		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of A. Patent Application No(s).  11/316,673	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (27 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: David W. Osborne	: Enclosed		
Mailing Address: Thorpe, North & Western, LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 1219	8. Deposit account number:		
Sandy, UT 84091-1219 Street Address: 8180 South 700 East	20-0100 (Deficiencies Only)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Sandy State: Utah Zip: 84070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  To the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
David W. Osborne Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Date 03-21-0(e		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/24/2006 DBYRNE,

01 FC:8021

00000278 200100

40.00 DA

11316673

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner For Patents

PAGE 3/6 \* RCVD AT 3/21/2006 7:43:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:801 566 6673 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0908** 

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25360 WATSON REFERENCE # 2005-008

JASON R. JONES THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Bitner, resident of the state of Illinois, whose postal mailing address is 1001 Forest Trail, Sugar Grove, IL 60554 (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a MEDICAMENT DISPENSER for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith as THORPE NORTH & WESTERN L.L.P. Docket No. 25360, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

; and

WHEREAS, Watson Laboratories, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 577 Chipeta Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said invention and in all patent applications based thereon, including but not limited to the above identified United States Patent Application and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said invention, and to do so in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, and

PAGE 4/6 \* RCVD AT 3/21/2006 7:13:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNBS:2738300 \* CSID:801 566 6673 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

Assignment of US Patent Application Page 2

including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention to the said Assignee as the owner of my entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents as requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuing, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said invention.

PAGE 5/6 \* RCVD AT 3/21/2006 7:13:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:801 566 6673 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

Assignment	of US	Patent	Application
Page 3			

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this 20th day of December, 2005 at Corona California.

State of California County of Riverside

On December 20, 2005, before me, Denise Wyrick, Notary Public, personally appeared John Bitner, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



PAGE 6/6 \* RCVD AT 3/21/2006 7:13:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:801 566 6673 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58



David W. Osborne
Registered Patent Attorney
osborne@tnw.com

March 21, 2006

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

MAR 2 1 2006

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Fax. 703-306-5995

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/316,673 filed 12/21/2005

Applicant: John Bitner

Title: MEDICAMENT DISPENSER AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

Group Art Unit: 3743 Attorney Docket No. 25360

Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed an Assignment from John Bitner to Watson Laboratories, Inc., including a recordation form cover sheet. The Commissioner is authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordation fee or any additional fee related to this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 20-0100.

Respectfully submitted;

David W. Osborne Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 44,989

Telephone: (801) 566-6633

THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP Customer No. 20,551 P.O. Box 1219 Sandy, Utah 84091-1219

DWO/dl

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this paper or fee (along with any paper or fee referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being facsimile transmitted (Fax. 703-306-5995) yader 37 C.F.R. \$ 1.8 on the date indicated below.

David W. Osborne

Date of Deposit

www.tnw.com

8180 South 700 East - Suite 200 - Sandy, Utah 84070-0562 - 801.566.6633 - f. 801.566.0750 - patiew@tnw.com | 1 U.S. Mailing Address: P.D. Box 1219 - Sandy, Utah 84091-1219

The learn Approach to Promier Performance\*

PAGE 2/6 \* RCVD AT 3/21/2006 7:13:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:801 566 6673 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58



# RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER MAR 2 1 2006

# **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

DATE: MARCH 21, 2006

PAGE 1 OF: 6

To: USPTO Assignment Recordation

Svcs

FACSIMILE No.: 703-306-5995- 57/-273-8300

FROM: JASON R. JONES TRANSMITTED BY: DIANA L. LOWERY

OUR DOCKET No.: 25360

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No: 11/316,673 filed 12/21/2005

Applicant: John Bitner

Title: Medicament Dispenser and Associated Methods

Our File No. 25360

#### Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed an Assignment from John Bitner to Watson Laboratories, Inc. including a recordation form cover sheet.

## Regards,

Diana L. Lowery

Diana L. Lowery
Assistant to David W. Osborne
Thorpe North & Western, LLP

The pages that follow may contain sensitive, privileged or confidential information intended solely for the addressee named above. If you receive this message and are not the agent or employee of the addressee, and have therefore been sent or received this communication in error, you are asked not to disseminate or copy any of the attached and are to notify the sender immediately by telephone. Please also return the original message to the sender by mail. Thank you.

### www.tnw.com

8180 South 700 East < Suite 200 - Sandy. Utah 84070-0562 • 801.566.6633 • f. 801.566.0750 • patlaw@tnw.com

U.S. Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1219 • Sandy, Utah 84091-1219

The Team Approach to Premier Performance\*

PAGE 1/6 \* RCVD AT 3/21/2006 7:13:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:801 566 6673 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-58

IFW IMAGE

Day: Tuesday Date: 3/21/2006

Time: 20:01:54

# PALM INTRANET

**Application Number Information** 

Application Number: 11/316673

**Assignments** 

Filing or 371(c) Date: 12/21/2005

Effective Date: 12/21/2005

Application Received: 12/23/2005

Patent Number: Issue Date: 00/00/0000

YET DOCKETED

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: 25360

Status: 20 /APPLICATION DISPATCHED FROM PREEXAM, NOT

Group Art Unit: 3743

Class/Subclass: 128/203.150

Examiner Number: 00000 /

Lost Case: NO

Interference Number: Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1

Third Level Review: NO

Secrecy Order: NO

Status Date: 03/20/2006

Confirmation Number: 8834

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: MEDICAMENT DISPENSER AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

Bar Code PALM Location Location Dat	te Charge to Loc	Charge to Name	Employee Name Location
Appln Contents Petition Info	Atty/Agent Info	Continuity Data	Foreign Data In
Search Another: Application#	Search	or Patent#	Search
PCT /	Search	or PG PUBS #	Search
Attorney Docket #		Search	No. of Control of Cont
Bar Code #	Sear	rch	

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

3/21/2006 **PATENT** 

REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0914